File No.A-22012/5/2018-ADMINSTRATION

No.A.22012/5/2018-Admn. Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Administration Section (ISO 9001:2008 Certified)

Shram Shakti Bhavan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated 4th July, 2018

OFFICE ORDER NO. 4692018

Consequent upon his transfer from this Ministry and posting in the National Water Academy, Pune vide CWC's Office Order No.11/3/2017-E.I/344 dated 8th March, 2018, Shri S.N. Pande is relieved from his present post as Senior Joint Commissioner in the B&B Wing of the Ministry of WR, RD & GR w.e.f. 13.07.2018 (AN)

MUNUR

(A.K. Kaushik) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel.No.23738126 E-Mail:usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, Central Water Commission, (Shri S.K. Nanda, Under Secretary, E.II), Sewa Bhavan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi w.r.t their Office Order as mentioned above.
- 2. Shri S.N. Pande, Senior Joint Commissioner (B&B), Ministry of WR, RD & GR, CGO Complex, New Delhi. The officer is requested to submit the requisite 'No Dues Certificate' from all concerned in the Ministry.
- 3. Director, NWA, Pune.
- 4. Commissioner (B&B), Ministry of WR, RD & GR, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. Deputy Secretary (E.I), MoWR, RD & GR
- 6. PS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)/PPS to JS (A&GW)/PPS to JS (RD&PP)/PPS to JS & FA, MoWR, RD & GR.
- 7. P&AO, MoWR, RD & GR.
- 8. Cash/Vigilance/General Administration Sections, MoWR, RD & GR.
- 9. Personal file/APAR folder/RTI folder.
- 10.NIC for uploading on the Ministry's website.